KAI International Meeting 2020 Virtual

[Reply Form_ Curriculum Vitae]

Name	Jong Hoon Kim
Affiliation	Department of Dermatology, Yonsei University College of Medicine, Seoul, Korea
Official Position	Assistant Professor
Education	2013-2016 Ph.D. GSMSE, KAIST, Daejeon, Korea 2010-2012 MS, Graduate School of Medicine, Yonsei University, Seoul, Korea 2002-2008 MD, Yonsei University College of Medicine, Seoul, Korea
Major Career (less than 5 items)	2020-present Assistant Professor, Department of Dermatology, Yonsei University College of Medicine, Seoul, Korea 2018-2020 Clinical Assistant Professor, Department of Dermatology, Yonsei University College of Medicine, Seoul, Korea 2017-2018 Medical Fellowship, Department of Dermatology, Yonsei University College of Medicine, Seoul, Korea 2016-2017 Post-doctoral Associate, Natural Science Research Institute, KAIST, Daejeon, Korea.

Biography

Jong Hoon Kim received his MD from Yonsei University College of Medicine in 2009. Currently, he is an assistant professor of Department of Dermatology at Yonsei University College of Medicine. He received his Ph.D. in the field of immunology at Korea Advanced Institute of Science and Technology (KAIST) in 2016. He was trained at Natural Science Research Institute of KAIST as a postdoctoral researcher. During his carrier, he studied antigen-dependent and-independent function of human and mouse T cells. His lab research is currently focused on the roles of T cells in skin autoimmune diseases such as pemphigus.

* Please note that your Reply Form & Photo might be uploaded at KAI International Meeting 2020 website.